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AGENDA

Cuyahoga County Personnel Review Commission

Wednesday, December 6, 2017

2429 Superior Viaduct, 3" Floor
Cleveland, Ohio 44113

5:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES from November 15, 2017
PUBLIC COMMENT

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

a) Noncompetitive Class

b) Appeals

i) Beverly Dean — Report & Recommendation
ii) James Bitterman— Report & Recommendation

c) 2017 Fair Labor Standards Act Report

d) Establishment of the Eligibility Lists as of the Date Posted to the PRC Website

Support Specialist 2 CJFS
Business Administrator 1 DSAS
Staff Auditor 1A
Engineer 2 PW
Correction Officer 2 SHER
Program Officer 4 DCFS
Family and Children First Council Service

Coordinator HHS-DO

e) Administration’s Update on Negotiations and CBAs

11/17/2017
11/20/2017

11/20/2017
11/27/2017

11/29/2017
11/30/2017

11/30/2017



6) PUBLIC COMMENT
7) OTHER BUSINESS
8) EXECUTIVE SESSION - Discussion of personnel matter

9) ADJOURNMENT



