AGENDA

Cuyahoga County Personnel Review Commission <u>Wednesday, December 6, 2017</u> 2429 Superior Viaduct, 3rd Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44113 5:00 p.m.

- 1) CALL TO ORDER
- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) APPROVAL OF MINUTES from November 15th, 2017
- 4) PUBLIC COMMENT
- 5) UNFINISHED BUSINESS

6) NEW BUSINESS

- a) Noncompetitive Class
- b) Appeals
 - i) Beverly Dean Report & Recommendation
 - ii) James Bitterman- Report & Recommendation
- c) 2017 Fair Labor Standards Act Report
- d) Establishment of the Eligibility Lists as of the Date Posted to the PRC Website

Support Specialist 2	CJFS	11/17/2017
Business Administrator 1	DSAS	11/20/2017
Staff Auditor Engineer 2	IA PW	11/20/2017 11/27/2017
Correction Officer 2	SHER	
	••••	11/29/2017
Program Officer 4 Family and Children First Council Service	DCFS	11/30/2017
Coordinator	HHS-DO	11/30/2017

e) Administration's Update on Negotiations and CBAs

6) PUBLIC COMMENT

- 7) OTHER BUSINESS
- 8) EXECUTIVE SESSION Discussion of personnel matter
- 9) ADJOURNMENT